

onal Scientific Conference of the Science, Ain Shams University Hurghada, Red Sea 15 - 18, 2022 5th Internati



Under the auspices of



Prof. Dr. Mahmoud A. S. Elmeteini President, Ain Shams University



Prof. Dr. Mohamed A. Saleh Vice President, Ain Shams University



Prof. Dr. Mohamed R. El-Sotohi
Dean, Faculty of Science
Conference Chairman



Prof. Dr. Mohamed A. Abouzeid Vice Dean, Faculty of Science Conference Vice Chairman



Science for Sustainable Development Goals
S4SDGs - 2022



# 5<sup>th</sup> Annual Conference – Faculty of Science Second Announcement

Under the patronage of His Excellency Prof. Dr. Mahmoud El-Meteini, President of the University, and His Excellency the Vice President for Graduate Studies and Research Affairs, the Faculty of Science, Ain Shams University, will hold its 5<sup>th</sup> Annual Scientific Conference from 15<sup>th</sup> to the 18<sup>th</sup> of November, 2022, in Hurghada, Red Sea. Over the past four years, we have been fortunate in the participation of many prominent scholars and researchers from industry, universities, research centers and research institutes from Egypt and from abroad to highlight their most recent advances in various aspects of applied and pure sciences. Research bodies and centers present their research through lectures, research papers or posters in conference activities in one of the following areas:

- Green Chemistry and Agriculture
- Nanoscience's and its Applications
- Environmental Sustainability
- Bio Stimulation and Biosensors
- Sustainable energy
- Mathematics and Computer Science
- Biological and Medical Sciences

The conference will publish the fully participating research papers after reviewing through a special issue of the official Journal of the Faculty of Science - Ain Shams University "The Egyptian Journal of Pure and Applied Sciences - EJPAS" at a discount of "50%" of the value.

The EJPAS is indexed in the EKB website and received the highest score of local journals annual evaluation by the Supreme Council of Universities (June 2021 and June 2022).

EJPAS URL: <a href="https://ejpasa.journals.ekb.eg">https://ejpasa.journals.ekb.eg</a>;

EJPAS Guide for Authors: <a href="https://ejpasa.journals.ekb.eg/journal/authors.note">https://ejpasa.journals.ekb.eg/journal/authors.note</a>



Science for Sustainable Development Goals
S4SDGs - 2022



## **Conference Chairman**

Prof. Dr. Mohamed R. El-Sotohi

# **Conference Vice Chairmen**

Prof. Dr. Mohamed A. Abouzeid Prof. Dr. Eman M. Abdelazeem Prof. Dr. Amany K. Soliman

## **Conference Coordinator**

Prof. Dr. Magdy T. Khalil

# **Conference Secretary**

Prof. Dr. Dina M. Seoudi Prof. Dr. Abdel-Rahman B. Abdel-Ghaffar

# **Conference Organizing Committee**

Dr. Samar S. El-Sayed Dr. Asmaa A. Baioumy Dr. Islam S. Adly Ms. Ameera S. Al-Shinnawy

# **Conference Advisory Committee**

Prof. Dr. Abdel-Sattar Salam
Prof. Dr. Ahmed R. Ezzat
Prof. Dr. Ashraf Baghdady
Prof. Dr. Ibrahim Michel
Prof. Dr. Mohammad D. Salama
Prof. Dr. Naser Abo-Ashour
Prof. Dr. Saad M. S. Hassan
Prof. Dr. Shadia A. Fathy
Prof. Dr. Wagih E. Alsadawee







Till September 30, 2022

♦ Conference Participants:

Egyptians: 2950 EGP

Non- Egyptians: 200 USD

Postgraduate Students: 2500 EGP

## ♦ Accompanying Persons:

• Egyptians: 2950 EGP (Children less than 12 years: 50% off)

· Non- Egyptians: 200 USD (Children less than 12 years: 50% off)

## • From October 1, 2022

.The above-mentioned fees will be subjected to 20% increase.

\*Fees include conference attendance, workshop attendance, full-board accommodation and bus transportation

Conference Registration Link: <a href="https://forms.office.com/r/e2zLvKC2Fz">https://forms.office.com/r/e2zLvKC2Fz</a>

### **Deadline**

**♦ 31 October 2022 (for active participants i.e. participants with Abstracts-N.B. Later submissions require pre-approval)** 

**SCAN ME** 

♦ 3 November 2022 (for passive participants i.e. without Abstracts)

## **Abstracts**

All abstracts must be submitted only via the email: <a href="mailto:scienceconference@sci.asu.edu.eg">scienceconference@sci.asu.edu.eg</a>, after you register. Abstracts submitted by other means will not be accepted. Download abstract template: <a href="mailto:Abstract Template">Abstract Template - S4SDGs 2022</a>

### **Posters**

All posters must be submitted only via the email: <a href="mailto:scienceconference@sci.asu.edu.eg">scienceconference@sci.asu.edu.eg</a>, after you register. Posters submitted by other means will not be accepted. Download Poster template: <a href="Poster Template">Poster Template</a> - <a href="Mailto:S4SDGs">S4SDGs</a> 2022. Poster mounting: Tuesday 18th November 17:00 - 18:00

#### **Contact Us**

Email: <u>scienceconference@sci.asu.edu.eg</u>

Internet: <a href="http://asuscienceconference.egyptscience.com">http://asuscienceconference.egyptscience.com</a>
Facebook: <a href="https://www.facebook.com/CONFSCIASU">https://www.facebook.com/CONFSCIASU</a>





Science for Sustainable Development Goals
S4SDGs - 2022